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1. Basic information for the campalgn Sce
it, Hear it, Say.it™
Duration: 7" Novemiber = 10" December, 2005

Opening: Iricss conlerence hield o tie /i ol
November i tie oftices ol thie First Children's

Lmbassy i tiic: World Megjasi.

Ol tie press, coniererce, e jourmalists were prescrted witl

several casesiol plhysical abuse uporn, clildren fron ourS O,
plhione lme for children and. youll, and from tic lrcelegal
departiment.




2. Basic information for: the campaign Sce
1it, Hear it, Say.it”




&, Dasic miformation for the campaigmn “See
it, Hearit, Sayit—
Cammpaiger materials:

Number of Way of dissemination

copies Type of publication | Number of copies

110 000 Leaflet 110 000 Daily newspapers

Different events

Poster Different Institutions

Different events

City lights Center of Skopje city
Center of Skopje city

Billboards




4, Basic information 10r the campaign Sce
t, Hearit, Say it

Campalen materials:
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9, Dasic information for the campaign “See
it, Hear it, Say.it™

Closing: Iress conlerence ficld om the 10t of
Decemberin therollices ol thie st Children:s
Lrmbassy i thic: World Megjasi:

O e press, conierenee, e jounmalists wene: presciled will
thie statisticaldacts rom our-SO\S plione e for: children: and.

Voulll regardimg the mereased mumber ol calls reporing:

violence upon e children




0. Dasic information 1or the campalgn Sce
it, Hear it, Say.it™
Statistical 1acts:

1hhe toral number: of calls from November 7 o ddeceniber 7.
was IO oul of Wil I Welre o1 CeIial Proplciis,

I 2008} (tle period from, [anuary; (o) Octoben) out ofr 291 calls,

e percent of calls connected willn child abuse and violence
s 52,9 %, wiile 1 20071t was, 13.4%; and. only for one
rmontn atter e cammpalgin hegan ticre werne Ji. calls on e
SO phionelme for children and. youtln O'S00 2222 out of
Wwiich 50; calls were connected. willi Abuse o the overall percent
oI calls connected witll abuse ior this monti 1s /0,69, 1111s
could be found. as mcreased awarcness. atter: thie realized.
CAIPAILTI,
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[. Methodology: of the research

Objective. of the. researcli:

s 1o estmate i Macedonia s people Wwere aware ol e
“Sceut, Hearut, Say it campaigi and oy useril It 1s.

1he method. or the.researcliz

u 1hic researclh was, onganized regandmg: tie. Omiius
survey: techimiques, Ikespondents were dircety micrviewed.

by: plione.




2. Methodology: of the research

Samples

n 1ie respondentsi were Selecled o e rescarci Usimg i
random samplimg: Asta populaton rame was, Used tic
ollrcral ohionchook of lkepublic of Macedonia.

Kandomly werne selected. plione numberns iromn cacli Icter:
11 tie plionchook (O-7 plione numberns, were sclected.

[rom eachletier, aking everny: 724 plione number froni
cacliletier)




. Vethodology: of the researcl

Respondents:

a Allrespondents were lrom Skopye, tic capital. city: of
Macedoriia, as.m Skopje are lving ncarly-hiall of tic: 117
population of lkepublic' ol Wlacecdonia

s Ihieirescancli sample 1s 202 esponderns

lieldworks:
n 2O WMareh — 0o April 2009







1. Sample definition

Gender

[Christian Ortodox
{Muslim

Education

\ Only Secundary education
|University (graduate or
postgraduate)

TTL




2, Sample definition

Family status

Single
Married
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1. Have you noticed the ongoing “Seet,

Say 1t” campaign? — Overall results

Campaign awareness
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Have you noticed. the ongoing: “See it, Hear, Say:

1It” campaign? — Sex

Campaign awareness
Female

Male
TTL
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Have you noticed. the ongoing: “See it

1t” campaign? — Religion

Christian Ortodox
Muslim
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Have you noticed. the ongoing: “See it, Hear, Say:
1t” campaign? — Education

Without education 100%

Only Primary
education 8 53%

Only Secundary

education 54 59%
University degree

(graduate or

postgraduate) 74 81% 17 100%

69% 62 202 100%
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Have you noticed. the ongoing: “See it, Hear, Say:

It” campaign? — Age

Campaign awaren ess
15-20 25%
21-30 26%
31-40 26%
41-50 22%
51-60 42%
over 60 43%
TTL 31%

75% 74%7 49, 15-20
21-30
m 31-40
[ 41-50
25% 269%626% 550, 51-60

58% 57%

over 60




Have you noticed. the ongoing: “See it, Hear, Say:
1It” campaigny?’ — Family status

Single
Married

Divorced
Widow

TTL

Family
| status

Single
Married
m Divorced
m Widow
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100%
0]l 100%

2.
0% 80|
6
140

It

0%
0%

Absolutely
not efficient

Say

11,

20%

Not SO muc
efficient
12|

c

8|

13%||
49%| 14 10%] 17 12%

t s hard to

it

43%
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Do you consider the “See it, Hear it, Say it

campalen as. etticient?’~ Religion

Campaign

efficiency

Christian Ortodox

A\solutely
efficient

Efficient

It’s hard to
tell

Not so much
efficient

30%

58] 48%

14

11%

Absolutely
not efficient

14 11%| o 0%

TTL

122I 100%

| Religion

=
ETTICH

e

22%

11 61%

0 0%

3 17% o o%

40

S
ni e ”é/,

.

.

29%

69] 49%

14 10%

7 2% o] 0%

0% 0%

18| 100%

140) 100%|




Do you consider the “See it, Hear it, Say it

campaign as elticient’- Education

ADsolutely Shard to || NOt SO muc ADSOIutely

Campaign efficiency efficient Efficient tell efficient not efficient TTL
Without education 1 25%” 2 50%” 0 0%” 1 25% o“ 0% 4“ 100%|
7 education 3| 38% 4] 50% 0 0% 1f| 13% 0 0% 8 100%
. Only Secundary ' .
_ |leducation 13“ 24%” 27 50%” 6 11%” 8|l 15% 0“ 0% 54“ 100%

Education

] University degree
§ (graduate or | o
e postgraduate) 23| 31%| 36| 49% 8 11% 7l % ol 0% 74 100%|
. 401 29% ‘




Do you consider the “See it, Hear it, Say it

campaigri as el

Without
education

Only Primary
education
50%50%650%49%,

| mOnly
Secundary
education

0% 0% 0% 0% m University
degree
(graduate or
postgraduate)




Do you consider the “See it, Hear it, Say it

campailgnl as. etticients’~ Age

Campaign efficiency

15-20

21-30

31-40

41-50

ADsSo
efficient

— o _o%

t S hard to

Not SO muc
eff|C|ent

7 28%

14 35%

6 19%

Absolutely
not efficient

TTL

[ oow
25| 100%
40][ 100%
32I 100%

51-60
over 60

| 4| 33%||

[ ol 32%l 14 s0%| 3 11%[ 2|

0%

28| 100%

TTL

[ 40 29%]

17|

16%

10%)|

16%

129

17%

a0

m 15-20
m21-30
m31-40
m41-50
‘ 51-60
over 60

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%




Do you consider the “See it, Hear it, Say it

campaign as efficient’- Family status

K P il vl e P
Campalgn efficiency eff|C|ent Efficient tell efficient not efficiency

IWII_IIWII—HWH—HWII—HTII—IIWH—I 100%]
[Divorced | 4 33%|| 5| 42%)| o 0% 3| 25%|| Of 0%| 12| 100%
[Widow | 4| 57%| 1) 14%]| o 0% 2 29%|| Of 0% 7|l 100%)|
[TTL [ 40| 29%| 69| 49%| 14 10%|| 17] 12%)| O 0%|[ 140] 100%}

Family
status

i
. mSingle
| m Married
[m Divorced \

mWidow
26% 27%

0% 0% 0% 0%




3, Do) you consider the “See it, Hear it, Say it”

campaign. as necessary:’ = Overall resulls

Campaign necessity

|Absolutely necessary 98

Necessary 36
- It"s hard to tell
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Do you consider the “See it, Hear it, Say it~
caImpalgnl. 4s ecessarys’~ Sex

Absolutely
Absolutely It's hard to |[ Not so much not
Campaign necessity necessary Necessary tell necessary necessary
Female 63 79%|  13[ 16% 3 4% 1% of 0%

35| 58%[ 23] 38% 2 3% o o% of 0%

70%|  36]] 26% 2% 1 1 0
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Do you consider the “See it, Hear it, Say it~
campaign as necessary’— Religion

Absolutely
Absolutely It's hard to || Not so much not
Campaign necessity necessary Necessary tell necessary necessary TTL
[[Christian Ortodox 72%| 30[ 25% 3 2% 1%|| 0 0%|| 122 100%
Religion [[Muslim 56%|| 6] 33% 2 11%l o o% o] 0%| 18] 100%
' og] 70%| 36| 26%| 5 4% 1 1% O] 140]| 100%
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Do you consider the “See it, Hear it, Say it

campaign as necessaryy’ — Education

Absolutely
Absolutely It’s hard to || Not so much not
Campaign necessity necessary Necessary tell necessary necessary TTL
Without education 4]l 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 4

- Only Primary
/ education 6l 75% 2| 25% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 8
/ Only Secundary
; . |leducation 33| 61% 15 28% 5 9% 1 2% 0 0% 54
- |Education
- University degree
\\E\\\\\g (graduate or .
\ postgraduate) 55| 74% 19| 26% 0% 0% 0% 100%

- [TTL | 95ﬂ| 0% 36 || 26%|| || 4%| || 1%|| || O%|| 140 | 100%]
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Do you consider the “See it, Hear it, Say it

campaign as necessaryy’ — Education

Without
education

| | Only Primary
education

education

0% 0% 0% 0%0% 2%0%  0%0%0%0% m University
i degree
(graduate or
postgraduate)




Do you consider the “See it, Hear it, Say it

cammpalgn 4s necessarys’ — Age

Absolutely
Absolutely It’s hard to || Not so much not
Campaign necessity necessary Necessary tell necessary necessary TTL
|15-20 | || 67%| 1| 33%|| 0f 0% 0] 0%|| 0|| 0%|| 3| 100%
s | [ 0% o[ 0% 29 100%
31-40 12 3% 0% 40] 100%]
41-50 10 0%l 0%[ 32 100%
51-60 6 0%l 0% ”
over 60 _ 3 0%l 0%
36 1% 0%

0%0%0%0%0%0%
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Do you consider the “See it, Hear it, Say it

campaign as necessary— Family status

Campaign necessity

[Single
[Married

|D|vorced

Absolutely
necessary

Necessary

It’s hard to
tell

Not so much
necessary

Absolutely
not
necessary

28|| 74%

10[ 26%

|| 70%

20] 24%

|| 42% 0]

0%

o 0%l [ 0%

5%

1% [ 0%

0% 1% 0% 0%

|m Single

_ |m Married

0% 0% 0% 0%

' m Divorced |




